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Resources

FEMA Hazard Mitigation Assistance (HMA) Programs
Benefit-Cost Analysis http://www.fema.gov/benefit-cost-analysis 

Benefit-Cost Analysis Helpline http://www.bchelpline.com/ 

Environmental Planning and 
Historic Preservation

http://www.fema.gov/environmental-planning-and-historic-preservation-program 

Flood Mitigation Assistance 
Program

http://www.fema.gov/flood-mitigation-assistance-program 

Hazard Mitigation Assistance 
Overview

http://www.fema.gov/hazard-mitigation-assistance  

Hazard Mitigation Assistance 
Helpline

Telephone: (866) 222-3580

E-mail: hmagrantshelpline@dhs.gov 

Hazard Mitigation Assistance 
policies

http://www.fema.gov/hazard-mitigation-assistance-policy 

Hazard Mitigation Grant Program http://www.fema.gov/hazard-mitigation-grant-program 

Increased Cost of Compliance 
coverage

http://www.fema.gov/national-flood-insurance-program-2/increased-cost-
compliance-coverage 

Pre-Disaster Mitigation Program http://www.fema.gov/pre-disaster-mitigation-grant-program  

Repetitive Flood Claims Program http://www.fema.gov/repetitive-flood-claims-program 

FEMA Building Science Publications and Other Resources
Community Rating System http://www.fema.gov/national-flood-insurance-program/community-rating-system 

Community Rating System 
Resource Center

http://training.fema.gov/EMIWeb/CRS/

FEMA Building Science Branch http://www.fema.gov/building-science  

FEMA Library http://www.fema.gov/library/index.jsp

FEMA P-787, Catalog of FEMA 
Flood and Wind Publications, and 
Training Courses 

http://www.fema.gov/media-library/assets/documents/12909 

Flood Insurance Studies http://www.fema.gov/national-flood-insurance-program-2/flood-insurance-study-fis  

Flood Insurance Rate Maps http://www.fema.gov/national-flood-insurance-program-2/flood-insurance-rate-
map-firm  

Information and Guidance on 
Building Safer

http://www.fema.gov/safer-stronger-protected-homes-communities

Map Service Center http://msc.fema.gov/ 

Mitigation http://www.fema.gov/what-mitigation  

Mitigation Assessment Team 
Reports

http://www.fema.gov/fema-mitigation-assessment-team-reports  
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FEMA Building Science Publications and Other Resources (continued)
National Flood Insurance Program http://www.fema.gov/national-flood-insurance-program 

National Flood Insurance Program 
Technical Bulletins

http://www.fema.gov/national-flood-insurance-program-2/nfip-technical-bulletins  

National Preparedness Directorate 
National Training and Education

http://www.training.fema.gov/ 

Building Codes and Standards
The Aluminum Association http://www.aluminum.org 

American Concrete Institute http://www.concrete.org 

American Institute of Steel 
Construction

http://www.aisc.org 

American Society of Civil 
Engineers Publications

http://www.asce.org/PPLContent.aspx?id=2147483667

American Society for Testing and 
Materials

http://www.astm.org

The Engineered Wood Association http://www.apawood.org 

International Code Council: Codes 
and Standards

http://www.iccsafe.org/cs/

National Fire Protection 
Association

http://www.nfpa.org/categoryList.asp?categoryID=124&URL=Codes%20&%20
Standards 

Other Resources
Flood Mitigation News http://www.floodmitigation.com/ 

FloodSafe California, Urban Levee 
Design Criteria

http://www.water.ca.gov/floodsafe/leveedesign/

International Association of 
Structural Movers

www.iasm.org 

National Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration’s National Weather 
Service 

http://www.nws.noaa.gov/ 

Natural Resource Conservation 
Service

http://www.nrcs.usda.gov/programs/ 

Natural Resource Conservation 
Service Soils website

http://soils.usda.gov/ 

Natural Resource Conservation 
Service Technical Resource 
Library

http://www.nrcs.usda.gov/technical/ 

National Weather Service 
Precipitation Frequency Studies

http://www.nws.noaa.gov/oh/hdsc/currentpf.htm 

Susquehanna Flood Forecast and 
Warning System

http://www.susquehannafloodforecasting.org/current-conditions.html#river-
forecasts

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 
Library

http://140.194.76.129/publications/ 

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, 
Design and Construction of 
Levees (EM 1110-2-1913)

http://www.mde.state.md.us/programs/Water/DamSafety/TechnicalReferences/
Documents/www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/damsafety/COE/Levees%20
Design%20Construction.pdf

U.S. Department of Housing and 
Urban Development

http://portal.hud.gov/portal/page/portal/HUD 
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State and Regional Contacts
Association of State Floodplain 
Managers

http://www.floods.org/

Association of State Floodplain 
Managers Levee Information and 
Resources

http://www.floods.org/index.asp?menuID=400

Federal Emergency Management 
Agency 

http://www.fema.gov/fire-management-assistance-grants-regional-contacts  

National Flood Insurance Program http://www.fema.gov/national-flood-insurance-program/national-flood-insurance-
program-regional-offices  

State Hazard Mitigation Officers http://www.fema.gov/state-hazard-mitigation-officers  

State Historic Preservation Offices http://www.nps.gov/nr/shpolist.htm

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers http://www.usace.army.mil/ 
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